



\$~6

\*

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+

**MAC.APP. 855/2013**

**IFFCO TOKIO GENERAL INSURANCE CO. LTD.....Appellant**

Through: Ms. Khushi, Adv.

versus

**MOHD. IRSHAD & ORS**

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Sanjay Baniwal and Ms.  
Manisha, Advs. for R-3.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE TARA VITASTA GANJU**

**ORDER**

%

**25.07.2025**

1. Learned Counsel for the parties jointly submit that the matter be referred to mediation.
2. Accordingly, let the parties/their Authorised Representative appear before the Delhi High Court and Conciliation Centre under the Special Mediation Drive: Mediation 'For the Nation' on 05.08.2025 at 4 PM.
3. List before Court on 31.10.2025.
4. In the event that the parties are unable to settle the matter before the next date of hearing, the matter will proceed for final hearing. In such event, the parties shall file their respective written synopsis, not exceeding three pages each, at least three days before the next date of hearing, along with the compilation of judgments, if any, they wish to rely upon.
- 4.1 All judgments sought to be relied upon by the learned Counsel for the parties shall be filed with an index which also sets out the relevant paragraph numbers and the proposition of law that it sets forth.
5. The parties will act based on the digitally signed copy of the order.

**TARA VITASTA GANJU, J**

**JULY 25, 2025/r**